

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 19-033

AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH [SCAT]

WHEREAS the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Monmouth has established the Special Citizens Area Transportation System (hereinafter referred to as SCAT); and,

WHEREAS the Borough of Highlands has requested that the County provide services to eligible residents; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to set forth the responsibilities of both parties in a written agreement outlining the mutual covenants and conditions for consideration;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands in the County of Monmouth State of New Jersey, that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the 2019 Transportation Agreement with the County of Monmouth.

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			
MAZZOLA			Х			
RYAN			Х			
O'NEIL		Х	Х			

Motion to Approve Resolution 19-033:

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held January 1, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 2nd day of January 2019.

Some Sucolus Bonnie Brookes, RMC

Municipal Clerk